

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3495/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2013 in CRLRP No.661/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PUSHPENDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhuth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The learned advocate for the petitioners is directed to file
a copy of the original post-mortem certificate report, within one
week after the summer vacation.In the meantime, further proceedings in Criminal Case No.184
of 2009, pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Saharanpur, shall remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)

|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)

|Assistant Registrar

|