

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3495/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2013
in CRLRP No. 661/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

PUSHPENDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 17/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Pandey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swaroop, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RRe-notify on 24th February, 2015 as part-heard.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER